21CT6730AmB

T	BTS Number			ST / NOTICE venile Referr			1. Arr 2. N.1	A. 4.	Request for Wan Request for Cap		Juvenil	N
	gency ORI Number	Agency Nam	ACH COUN	TY SHERIF	F'S OFFI	CE	gency Repo 06- 21	rt Number 05828	(N.T.A.'s only)			
STRAI	TLO 50000  thargeType: theck as many apply.  2. Traffic Fe	slony 🗵 4	. Misdemeanor . Traffic Misdem	5	. Ordinance . Other		2	Seized / Ty Yes N/A	<u> </u>	Multi Clear Indic	rance !	01
NIM	ocution of Arrest (Including Name of Bo TATE ROAD 7/ ALDI WAY RO	usiness) )YAL PALM BE	ACH, FL, 3341	1 .	STAT	E ROAL	(Business Na ) 7/ ALDI	WAY, R	OYAL PALI	M BEACH	, FL, 3341	1
	Date of Arrest Time	e of Arrest	Booking Date	Booking Time	Jail Date	Je	il Time	Location o	i Vehicle FY TOWIN(	3		
<del>   </del>	time (Last, First, Middle)	:26	L	<u> </u>			Alles (Name,	DOB, Soc.	Sec. #, Etc.)			
	<u>Del Portillo, Eduardo</u>	Sex Date	of Birth	I He	eight .	Weight	Eye	Color	Heir Color	Completion		
	tace W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian	/ M	11	/23/1966	5'8		230 BR	Religion	BALD	MED .	MEI	
	Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical F	eatures (Location,	Type, Description)				rital Status Birried	rcengion	Alcoh Drug	ol influence influence		SK.
	ocal Address (Street, Apt. Number)	on FI 3341	(City)	(Sille)	(Z	lp)	Phone (561 \ 30	8-2835	Reside 1. City 2. Cou	nce Type: a. f nty 4. (	Floride Out of State	2
١z٠	1765 Ripley Run, Wellingt		(City)	(State)	(Z	ip)	Phone		Addres	is Source		
	)	<u>.</u>	(City)	(State)	(2	βp)	Phose		Occup	allon .		
H	Business Address (Name, Street)		(5.137							EINSTAL	LATION	vetvio
	D/L Number, State D416200664230, FL	Soc	. Sec. Number		INS	Number			tace of Birth (City LIZABETH		YES	
1 6	Co-Defendent Name (Last, First, Middle	) .	3		Race	Sex	Claim of E	iter.	1. Arreste	• 🗆	3. Felony 4. Misdemee	nor .
CO-DE	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle	)			Race	Sex	Date of 8	irth	1. Arreste	, 5	5. Juvenile 3. Felony 4. Misdemen	
ö				COUNTY TO SERVICE STATE OF THE			000)		2.At Larg		5. Juvenile nce Phone	· ·
	Parent Name (La Legal Custodian Other:	st) .		First)							)	
	Address (Street, Apt. Number)		<i>[</i> -	(City)		(	state)	(	Clp)	Bueines	ss Phone	
П	Notified by: (Name)			//Dete		Time	WHITE	Disposition	nd within 2.	TOT HRS / DYS	 ;	
N N		<del> </del>		- I Bates	ionehio		Dept.	nd Release	d. 3.	Dete	Time	
131	Released To: (Name)					<u>C '</u>				<u> </u>		<b>.</b>
П	The above address provided by Lic to treep the Juvenile Court Clark (Pho Li Yes, by: (Name)	defendent and / or ne 355-2526) info	defendent's parmed of any cha	rents The child a ange of address ason)	and / or parent s.	was told	Schoo	Attended			Gra	
П	Property Crime? Description	of Property	<u></u>				Value	of Property				
	☐ Yes ☐ No  Drug Activity S. Self R. S	muggie K. Die		nufacture/ Z. C	ither Drug	ype	B. Berbitu C. Cocaine		, Hellucinogen , Marijuana	P. Paraph Equipm	nent Z	Unknown Other
CODE	Drug Activity S. Sell R. S N. N/A B. Buy O. D P. Possess T. Traffic E. U	muggle K. Die eliver Die lse	Cu	tivete Dome	A. Am	phetamine • Violation	Ē. Herein		. Opium/Deriv.	S. Synther	tics Violation of C	ORD#
GE	Charge Description DUI			Counts Violen	©N 316.	193(4)	· · ·					
E K	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount /	Unit	Offense # 21058281		Warra	nt I Capias	Number			180	ond T	
F	N N Charge Description		121030202	Counts Dome	estic Statut	e Violation	Number		<del> </del>		Violation of	ORD#
RGE	Drug Activity Drug Type   Amount /	1 Indi	Offense #			nt / Capies	Number			Be	ond	
CHAR	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount /	Ula	J					<u> </u>			Violation of (	OPD #
ge	Charge Description	7		Viole		noiteioiV et	Number				Aldienou or	OÚD #
CHARG	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount I	Unit	Offense #			nt / Caples	Number			80	bno	
Ľ	Charge Description					b Violation	Number		<del></del>		. Violation of	ORD#
RGE					N N	ent / Capins	Mambar				Bond O	-
¥ E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount /	Unit	Offense #		*****	eri'i Cebes				စ္မမ္း	್ರ ಸರ	#75/S
卜	Location (Court, Room Number, Address	is)	CH ET 2240	6						201 201	23	(1995) 11
APPEAR	3228 GUN CLUB RD WES	I PALM BEA							$\overline{}$	- E81	i	2 E
10 A	) · _	Day 20	,	Year 2021	Tim	e 0830	PAY THE FIN	A SUBSCR	M A LUNDER	STAND THAT	SHOULD I V	0.00
Ž	Month 5  AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME FAIL TO APPEAR BEINGRE THE COL	AND PLACE DESI	BY)THIS NOTICE	APPEAR, TI	HAT MAY BE	HELD IN	ONTEMPT O	F COURT A 22/2021	ND A WARRANT	FOR MY ARI	REST SHOOL	Be išsū <b>e</b> i
Ş	1 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	(or Juvenile and Par	$\prime$ $\chi$ $J$	71			UH/.	Date S		7 <sup>42</sup> (		
┢	HOLD for other Agency	(or obtains = 1-1 -	Signature of	Attyle officer			Name 1	erification (	Printed by Arrest	90)		
	Name:		1	11/		I.D. #	(PRIN	ח				
DEFIN	Dangerous Resisted Arr	est	INV G. LY	ing Officer (Print) VCH 8568	85	68						PAGE
-												
ſ	Intake Deputy I.C	) # Pouch #	INV G. LY	Micer NCH 8568	8568	- Agency PBS		s here if su	bject signed with	en -X" FENDANT (N.	1	of 1

JH 0437361

SCANNED
APR 2 3 2021

П	OSTS Number			PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT			1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capies				
ADMIN	Agency ORI Number FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE				Agency Report Num	ber 06-	21-	0582	81		
1 1	ChargeType: Check as many as apply.		<u></u> 3	. Misdemeenor . Treffic Misdemeenor	5.0	Ordinance Other	Special N	lotes:			
OEF	Name (Last, First, Middle Del Portillo	•)	Eduardo			Alias		Race H	Sex M	Date of Birt 11/23/19	
GES		<u> </u>									
CHARGES											
П	Victim's Name (Lest, Fire SOF	st, Middle)	<del></del>					Race	Sex	Date of Sire	1
VICTIM	Local Address (Street, A	pt, Number)		(City)	<del></del>	(State) (zip)	Phone		Addres	s Source	
	Business Address (Nemo	s, Street)		(City)	<del> </del>	(State) (zip)	Phone		Occupi	ition	<b>/</b>
Н	The undersigned certific The Person taken into	es and sweets the	t he/she has just (	ind reasonable grounds to			above named Defe		_ \	wing violation	of law.
	committed the b	elow acts in my	presence.		that h	observed by le/she saw the an			w acts.		
	admitting to the		DIT	21 10.		ound to have con					
	On the 22ND	day of AP		2021st 10:	33 [	] A. M. ⊠ P.M.	(Specifically inc	lude facts con	etituting	cause for a	rest.)
	*****Supple	mental P/	C****								
	On 4/22/21 at	t approxi	mately 223	5 hours, I sto	pped a v	vehicle (Bla	ck Dodge	Ram FL	tag (	RZ U54	) for
				e. I was in my							
				e Dodge Ram seed when the							
				pparent reaso							
1				tivated my lig							
				license as Edi tillo attempted							
				turn the light							
	information.	Del Porti	llo's speed	h was very slu	irred an	d he was n	ot making	much se	nse a	t to why	he was
STATE				o race another off his friend.							
				ortillo took ov							
E CA	stated over to	en times t	hat he jus	t bought his tr	ruck and	i could not	find his in	surance.			
BAB	DUI unit D/S	S Lynch 8	568 was c	alled to the sce	ene to co	nduct a DI	UI investig	ation.			
P. P. C.											
			, ,								
	} }										
l	1										
	,	7									
	OTATE OF THOMPS		A								
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEA Agt.	ACH .	Anthon		றைக்						
VE	(Signatula of Arrivating/s	westigative Officer)	1 1 1 1	لتتا			•	14 4-4			
ADMINISTRATIVE	The foregoing instrument			111:1	day of A	ITIL		OWN		EPUTY S	HERIFF
SINIE	(Print name of Arresting)	Investigative Office	r), who is personal	y toggin to the and/or produ	ycea identifical	on. 1 <b>ype of Identifica</b>	HON PRODUCES				<u> </u>
ΙÓΥ	Notary Public, Clark of C	Court, Officer (F.S.S	i. 117.10)								PAGE 1 OF 1
L P8	SO 80004 REV. 04/01	DISTRIBUTION:	WHITE - CO	URT COPY GREE	N - STATE AT	TORNEY YE	LLOW - AGENCY	PINK - AG	ENCY		<del>!</del>

## **D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT**

ON THE 22	DAY OF APR	20 <b>21</b>	_, AT_22:34	AM PM
	rtillo, Eduardo,		CASE NU	
AGENCY: PALM B	EACH COUNTY SHERIFF	'S OFFICE	ARRESTING OFFICER:	INV G. LYNCH 8568
		PERSONAL		
	RN: Actual physical control (phy			•
A possibly impair Agent QRZU54-stoppe green the truck 90mph in the pobraked and turn driver, Eduardo	ired driver. Upon my arrived advised that while on room advised that while on room accelerated rapidly. Agent ested 45mph zone, with the ned onto Aldi Way. Agent of Del-Portillo. Agent estevely several seve	al I met with Autine patrol he ad 7, at a red to true patrol patrol pul	Agental a black Rail observed a black Rail raffic light, at Belved ced the truck and was ling away from his velucted a traffic stop a Eduardo's eves to be	who conducted the stop, with who conducted the stop. In pick-up, bearing FL tag ere Rd. When the light turned traveling at approximately hicle. The truck then suddenly and made contact with the glassy. Eduardo attempted to duardo's speech was slurred.
I met with Edua be bloodshot an beverage comin exiting Eduardo there was an od spoke. Eduardo and Eduardo's	ardo, who was seated in the d glassy. Eduardo's speech g from the truck. I had Ed to braced himself on the doctor of an unknown alcoholic advised that he had 2 tequadmission to drinking I ask	n was slurred a uardo exit the or for balance. c beverage con tila drinks app	and there was an odor truck and stand in fr Eduardo exhibited a ning from his breath, proximately 2 hours p	ont of my patrol car. While sway while standing still and which got stronger when he rior. Based on my observations
DRIVER'S STATE		O Y		
Edual do advise	d that he had 2 tequila dri	aks approxima	itely 2 nours prior.	
ODORS:				
ODOR OF AN U	UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC	BEVERAGE	COMING FROM SU	JBJECT'S BREATH.
	GENE	RAL OBS	<b>ERVATIONS</b>	
SPEECH: Slurr	ed			
ATTITUDE: Cal	m/ Cooperative			
CLOTHING:				
IEDICAL/OTHER:	NONE			
ATE OF FLORIDA	11			
OUNTY OF PALM BEAC	н ////			
INV G. LYNCH 8568 mature of Arresting/Investigative Q	/ N / ·	_		
	to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 23	day of APR	20_21	by INV G. LVNCH 8568
	Officer), who is personally known to me and/or prod	duced identification. Type o	identification produced KNOWN	
Thomas Leahey ary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (	• • • •	Thoi My C	ry Public State of Florida mas H Leahey commission GG 347108 res 06/20/2023	

Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117.10)

### **ROADSIDE TASKS**

HURIZUNTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:			
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK	OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	ī
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTIN	ICT & SUSTAINED NY	STAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	TT- EYE-ONSE	T OF NYSTAGMUS PR	IOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	•	4	
Eduardo was asked to stand with his feet together and place his hands by his sides. Eduar his head to assist in following the stimulus. I observed a lack of smooth pursuit in both of of nystagmus prior to 45 degrees. I observed vertical nystagmus in both of Eduardo's eyes	Eduardo's eyes and distinct a	and sustained nystagmus	at maximum deviation. I observed onset
WALK & TURN:			
I utilized yellow duct tape to make a straight and level, free or remove his sandals for the task. I explained and demonstrate unable to maintain the instructional stance, stepping out of twere horrible, and I reminded him that he was not wearing understood and had no questions. During the task Eduardo multiple times. Eduardo used his arms for balance and paus stumbled.	ed the task to Edual he position several them. After comple missed heel-to-toe s	rdo. During the in times. Eduardo t ting the instruction teps several times	nstructions Eduardo was hen stated that the sandals ons Eduardo advised he s and stepped off the line,
ONE LEG STAND:			,
I explained and demonstrated the task to Eduardo. Afte understood and had no questions. During the task Edua Eduardo put his foot down, multiple times, prior to 30 se	rdo exhibited a sw		
FINGER TO NOSE:			
I explained and demonstrated the task to Eduardo. During the began practicing the task and stated it was not that difficult. During the task Eduardo missed the tip of his nose, several tinhis nose. Eduardo failed to keep his head tilted back and eyes	After completing the nes. Eduardo failed	e instructions Edu to return his han	lardo advised he understood. d to his side after touching
ROMBERG ALPHABET:			
Prior to beginning Eduardo confirmed he knew the entire alphabet, Eduardo. After completing the instructions Eduardo advised he und correctly recite the alphabet, making multiple errors. Eduardo then standing normally. Eduardo again made multiple errors. Eduardo s	erstood. During the ta stated that he messed	ask Eduardo exhibit up on reciting the a	ted a sway. Eduardo failed to alphabet and began to recite it
BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) .174 2) .175	3)	4)	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH INV G. LYNCH 8568 (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)			
The foregoing instrument was swom to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 23 day of API	20 21	by <u>INV G.</u>	LYNCH 8568
(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. There is a phase (#10183)		NOWN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
I DOMOG I ACHAY (#IUIVA) / OF TO Y / TYTE		. /	



### PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 2	1058281		PBSO	zone <u>9-3</u>	<u> </u>		
AGENCY CASE #		<del></del>	CRASI	H CASE #		_1	_
TIME OF STOP/	22:34	DATE	04/22/20	21	DAY TI	iursday	
SUBJECT'S NAME	Del Portillo, Edu	uardo,	RACE	W	SEX .	<b>M</b>	_
HGT 5'8	WGT <u>230</u>		DOB	11/23/196	66		<u> </u>
LOCATION STA	ΓE ROAD 7/ ALDI	WAY RO	OYAL PA	LM BEAC	CH, FL, 33	3411	
	CER'S NAME & ID I					Beach County Sheri	— ff's Offic
DIVISION: VC	D/DUI						
			NOT	IFIED BY CO	OMMO YES		
			ARR	IVAL AT FA	ACILITY	00:10	_
		2	,	ARRES	ST TIME	23:26	
BREATH RESULTS:					•		
1) ./74							
2) .175	U'						
3) NA							
4) N/A		• •					
			•				
	<b>Y</b>						
					1		
TESTING OFFIC	ER'S ID 19183	· · ·	PBSO VII	DEOTAPE #	NA	<u>.                                    </u>	

### WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 21058281 ARRESTING OFFICER: INV G. LYNCH 8568 ADDRESS: HQ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): \_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_561 688 3000 CAN TESTIFY TO: FACTS OF CASE NAME: Agent ADDRESS: DIST. 9 PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) () \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) <u>561 688 3000</u> CAN TESTIFY TO: TRAFFIC STOP NAME: \_\_\_ ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: \_\_\_\_ NAME: \_\_\_ ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) <u>0</u> CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS \_\_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: ADDRESS \_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_(WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_(WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) CAN TESTIFY TO: \_\_\_\_\_ NAME: ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_(WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO: NAME: \_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_ PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) \_\_\_\_\_ (WORK) \_\_\_\_\_ CAN TESTIFY TO:

# **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

AGENCY: PBSO					
SUBJECT: Del Portillo, Eduardo CASE NUMBER: 21-058281					
DATE: Apr 23, 2021 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: n/a					
BEGINNING TIME: 0032 ENDING TIME: 0042					
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .174 TIME 0036 A.M. P.M. 2) .175 TIME 0039 A.M. P.M. □					
3) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P.M. 4) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P.M.					
BREATH OPERATOR: Thomas H Leahey #19183					
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467					
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS					
SPEECH: thick, slurred					
ATTITUDE: fidgety, cooperative					
CLOTHING: blue shorts, blue laid I/s shirt, black flip flops					
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: none					
MEDICATIONS: none					
OTHER:  eyes are glassy & bloodshot odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath					
COMMENTS: arrived at center A/O conducted 20 minute observation period at 0010 hrs					
subject agreed to perform breath test					
A/O read rights & subject understood rights					
tech read breath test results & subject understood breath test results					
A/O attempted Q&A					
subject declined to answer questions					

### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006027 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 04/23/2021

Date	of	Last	Agency	Inspection:	04/09/2021
			- 1	E	41,00,2021

Observation Period Began: 00:10

Subject's Name: EDUARDO DEL PORTILLO

DOB: 11/23/1966 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	00:34	_
	Air Blank	0.000	00:34	
	Control Test	0.080	00:35	
	Air Blank	0.000	00:35	
<u></u>	Subject Sample #1	0.174.		
	Air Blank	0.000	00.37	
	Air Blank	0.000	00:37	
	Subject Sample #2	0.175	00:39	
	Air Blank	0.000	00:40	
		0.079	00:40	
	Air Blank	0.000	00:40	
:	Diagnostics Check	OK	00:41	
t i grand	i v i	1.1.1.1		and a second
		7.11		
te that the same to the control of t			The second of the second	The state of the s
The state of the s				
	•			

Cylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022

State of Plorida County of

The state of the s
Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (_) is personally known to me or
( ) produced as identification and the first known to me or
(_) produced as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states:
I THOMAS H LEAHEY hold a valid Breath Test Operator pormit issued by the state of
bepar thent of how enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject paged above in
accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate
report of that breath test.
Breath Test Operator:
bate. 01103101
Signature
23 1 -1 222
Sworn to (or afffrmed) before me this 23 day of April , 202/
Inv GLynch #8568
Signature of Motary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Motary Public-State of Florida
and

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007

The transfer device is a superior of the super



### Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions	×	119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	3-4,8-9,14
τ/E Ε		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
SUC		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic in		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers:	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
l Administi				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul		を受けた。 ・技術を対象がある。 ・大学等を対象がある。		
		(2) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4		
Other			Other:	
<u></u>			Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Baskinskinskan 2021000015	Date: 4/23/21
<b>Booking Number:</b> 2021009815	Specialist Name/ID: A. Pinkney/7796